USER
Manual
USER
Manual
1.0.0 Edition 20241022
NVIDIA® Jetson AGX Orin™ Rugged AI Computing System
6 GigE LAN with 4 PoE+,  8 GMSL2, 1 PCIe x8, -25°C to 70°C Operation
RAC-1000/1100

Copyright and Trademarks
iv©Vecow RAC-1000/1100 User Manual
Order Information
Part Number Description
RAC-1000-R64
RAC-1000, on-board 64GB RAM, 2 LAN, 2 USB 3.1, 2 COM RS-
232/422/485, 2 Isolated CAN Bus, 8 Fakra-Z connectors for GMSL
1/2 automotive cameras
RAC-1000-R32
RAC-1000, on-board 32GB RAM, 2 LAN, 2 USB 3.1, 2 COM RS-
232/422/485, 2 Isolated CAN Bus, 8 Fakra-Z connectors for GMSL
1/2 automotive cameras
RAC-1100-R64 RAC-1100, on-board 64GB RAM, 6 LAN with 4 PoE+, 2 USB 3.1,
2 COM RS-232/422/485, 2 Isolated CAN Bus
RAC-1100-R32 RAC-1100, on-board 32GB RAM, 6 LAN with 4 PoE+, 2 USB 3.1,
2 COM RS-232/422/485, 2 Isolated CAN Bus
v©Vecow RAC-1000/1100 User Manual
Part Number Description
PWA-160WB-WT 160W, 24V, 85V AC to 264V AC Power Adapter with 3-pin
Terminal Block, Wide Temperature -30°C to +70°C
PWA-180WB 180W, 24V, 90V AC to 264V AC Power Adapter with 3-pin
Terminal Block
PWA-280WB-WT 280W, 24V, 85V AC to 264V AC Power Adapter with 3-pin
Terminal Block, Wide Temperature -30°C to +70°C
GMSL Camera Kit GMSL Camera with Fakra-Z connector
M.2 Storage Module M.2 Key M/Key B PCIe Storage Module
5G Module 5G Module with Antenna
4G Module 4G/GPS Module with Antenna
WiFi & Bluetooth WiFi & Bluetooth Module with Antenna
Optional Accessories
vi©Vecow RAC-1000/1100 User Manual
Table of Contents
CHAPTER 1	 GENERAL INTRODUCTION	 1
1.1  Overview	 1
1.2  Features	 2
1.3  Product Specification	 3
1.3.1  Specifications of RAC-1000	 3
1.3.2  Specifications of RAC-1100	 5
1.4  Mechanical Dimension	 7
1.4.1  Dimensions of RAC-1000	 7
1.4.2  Dimensions of RAC-1100	 7
CHAPTER 2	 GETTING TO KNOW YOUR
	 RAC-1000/1100	 8
2.1  RAC-1000/1100 Packing List	 8
2.2  Front Panel I/O & Functions 	 9
2.3  Rear Panel I/O & Functions 	 12
CHAPTER 3	 SYSTEM SETUP	 16
3.1  How to Open Your RAC-1000 	 16
3.2  Mounting Your RAC-1000/RAC-1100	 19
CHAPTER 4	 SOFTWARE SETUP	 20
4.1  Peripheral Interface Guide	 20
4.2  Flash image to Your RAC-1000/RAC-1100	 20
vii©Vecow RAC-1000/1100 User Manual